Report Title: 2016-07-21_Residents-Quantitative

Survey Title: Residents' Survey - South End Ave

Report Type: Conditional

Start Date: 16-Dec-15

End Date: 19-Jul-16

Invitations Sent: O

Delivered: 0

Bounced: 0

Completed Responses: 568

Filtered Responses: 567

Unique Access Response Rate: 0.00%

Incomplete Responses: 0

Incomplete responses included in this report: 0

Conditions Applied

Q2. Your name: ggﬁfarnOt Priscilla

Q1. Building Name:

Responses Count %
Liberty View 24 4.23%
Liberty Court 55 9.70%
The Soundings 1 0.18%
Cove Club 4 0.71%
The Regatta 12 2.12%
Liberty Terrace 24 4.23%
Battery Pointe 42 7.41%
225 Rector 42 7.41%
1 Rector 19 3.35%
Liberty House 40 7.05%
Hudson Tower 42 7.41%
Hudson View West 17 3.00%
Hudson View East 23 4.06%
Gateway 195 34.39%
Other (please specify) 27 4.76%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
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Q4. May we contact you via email?
Responses Count %
Yes 429 75.66%
No 138 24.34%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
100%
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0.00%
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Did not answer

Q7. Where did you live previously?
Responses Count %
Elsewhere in Battery Park City 128 22.57%
Elsewhere in Lower Manhattan 125 22.05%
Midtown 61 10.76%
Uptown 49 8.64%




Brooklyn, Queens, the Bronx , or Staten Island 60 10.58%

Outside of NYC 134 23.63%
Not applicable 10 1.76%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
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Q9. How old are the members of your household? Please select all that apply.

Responses Count %
Under 18 years old 151 26.63%
19-34 175 30.86%
35-50 224 39.51%
51-64 171 30.16%
Over 65 years old 92 16.23%
(Did not answer) 0 0%

Total Responses 813
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Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may select more than one
answer for this question.

Q10. Do you have any pets?

Responses Count %
Yes 164 28.92%
No 403 71.08%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
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Q11. If yes, what kind and how many?

Responses Average

Dog(s) 0.85
Cat(s) 0.48




Other (please specify) 0
(Did not answer) 403
Total Responses 567
Q12. Do you commute out of Battery Park City on a daily basis?
Responses Count %
Yes 425 74.96%
No 142 25.04%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
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Did not answer

Q13. What mode of transportation do you use most often?
Responses Count %
Walk 167 29.45%
Bus 29 5.11%
Subway/Train 284 50.09%
Bike 24 4.23%
Car 63 11.11%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
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Q14. How would you rate the quality of the pedestrian experience of South End Avenue and West Thames
St?

Responses Count Assigned Weight %
Very satisfied 93 NULL 16.40%
Satisfied 209 NULL 36.86%
Neutral 147 NULL 25.93%
Dissatisfied 100 NULL 17.64%
Very dissatisfied 18 NULL 3.17%
(Did not answer) 0 NULL 0%
Weighted Score:0

Total Responses 567
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Q15. Do you consider any of the following to be safety concerns for pedestrians walking along or crossing
South End Ave and West Thames St? (select all that apply and provide additional comments if necessary)




Responses Count %

Existing pedestrian street crossings 93 16.40%
Lack of pedestrian street crossings 182 32.10%
Location of Citi Bike stations 82 14.46%
Cars queuing at parking garage entrances 148 26.10%
Obstructed sidewalks 91 16.05%
Overcrowded sidewalks 79 13.93%
Double-parked vehicles 147 25.93%
Truck loading/unloading 161 28.40%
Public bus traffic 39 6.88%
Tour bus traffic 213 37.57%
Vehicles not adhering to traffic rules 224 39.51%
Street lighting 65 11.46%
Taxi queueing 28 4.94%
Other (please specify) 148 26.10%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 1700
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Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may select more than one
answer for this guestion.

Q16. How would you rate the quality of directional signage in the neighborhood?

Responses Count Assigned Weight %
Very satisfied 74 NULL 13.05%
Satisfied 218 NULL 38.45%
Neutral 204 NULL 35.98%
Dissatisfied 59 NULL 10.41%
Very dissatisfied 12 NULL 2.12%
(Did not answer) 0 NULL 0%

Weighted Score:0
Total Responses 567
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Q17. Do you or anybody in your household ride a bike?
Responses Count %
Yes 302 53.26%
No 265 46.74%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
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Q18. Do you use your own bike or a Citi Bike?
Responses Count %
Own bike 150 26.46%
Citi Bike 84 14.81%
Both 68 11.99%
(Did not answer) 265 46.74%
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Q19. How often do you bike?
Responses Count %
Daily 37 6.53%
Weekly 52 9.17%
1 - 3 times a month 32 5.64%
Frequently, but only in warm weather months 75 13.23%
Occasionally, but only in warm weather months 83 14.64%
Rarely 23 4.06%
(Did not answer) 265 46.74%
Total Responses 567
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Q20. What types of bike trips do you make?




Responses
Mostly recreational
Mostly commuting

Mostly shopping/errands

Combination of recreational, commuting and/or shopping/errands

Other (Please specify)
(Did not answer)

Total Responses
100%
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Q21. Do you typically ride on bike paths or streets with dedicated bike lanes?

Responses

Always

Most of the time
Yes, if convenient
Not a factor

(Did not answer)

Total Responses

Count

83
154
54
11
265
567

%
14.64%
27.16%

9.52%
1.94%
46.74%
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Q22. Do you consider any of the following to be safety concerns for bikers traveling along South End Ave
and West Thames St? (select all that apply and provide additional comments if necessary)

Responses Count
Location of Citi Bike stations 29
Lack of bike lanes 97
Lack of physically separated bike lanes 92
Cars queuing at parking garage entrances 51
Obstructed bike lanes 84
Overcrowded bike lanes 19
Double-parked vehicles 96
Truck loading/unloading 74
Public bus traffic 31
Tour bus traffic 80
Vehicles not adhering to traffic rules 112
Taxi queueing 14
Other (please specify) 46
(Did not answer) 308
Total Responses 1133
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Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may select more than one

Q23. Do you own a car?

Responses Count %
Yes 244 43.03%
No 323 56.97%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
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0.00%
0% r
Did not answer

Q24. How often do you drive your car?
Responses Count %
Daily 51 8.99%
Weekly 114 20.11%
1 - 3 times a month 58 10.23%




Rarely 21 3.70%
(Did not answer) 323 56.97%
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Q25. Where do you park your car?

Responses Count %
On the street 45 7.94%
In a BPC garage 139 24.51%
Outside of BPC 60 10.58%
(Did not answer) 323 56.97%
Total Responses 567
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Q26. Do you consider any of the following to be safety concerns for drivers traveling along South End Ave
and West Thames St? (select all that apply and provide additional comments if necessary)

Responses Count %




Obstructed road lanes 43 7.58%

Overcrowded roads 31 5.47%
Double-parked vehicles 102 17.99%
Truck loading/unloading 95 16.75%
Public bus traffic 28 4.94%
Tour bus traffic 90 15.87%
Bikers not adhering to traffic rules 129 22.75%
Pedestrians not staying on crosswalks/sidewalks 86 15.17%
Taxi queueing 28 4.94%
Inadequate traffic signage/signals 45 7.94%
Other (please specify) 66 11.64%
(Did not answer) 324 57.14%
Total Responses 1067
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Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may select more than one
lanswer for this guestion.

Q27. Which of the following retail offerings along South End Ave and West Thames St do you use regularly?
(select all that apply)

Responses Count %
Restaurants 329 58.02%
Restaurants with outdoor seating 237 41.80%
Fast food/fast casual dining 220 38.80%
Grocery 460 81.13%
Health & Personal (drug store) 328 57.85%
Personal Service (hair/nail salon, dry cleaner, etc.) 282 49.74%
Health Care (doctor, dentist, chiropractor, etc.) 66 11.64%
Professional Service (accountant, attorney, real estate, etc.) 19 3.35%
Pet care/services 111 19.58%
Pet-friendly restaurants 38 6.70%
Other (Please specify) 58 10.23%

(Did not answer) 0 0%




Total Responses 2148
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Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may select more than one
answer for this guestion.

Q28. How satisfied are you with the retail offerings in the neighborhood?

Responses Count Assigned Weight %
Very satisfied 37 NULL 6.53%
Satisfied 158 NULL 27.87%
Neutral 148 NULL 26.10%
Dissatisfied 161 NULL 28.40%
Very dissatisfied 63 NULL 11.11%
(Did not answer) 0 NULL 0%
Weighted Score:0
Total Responses 567
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Q29. How has the retail character of the neighborhood changed since you moved to Battery Park City?

Responses
Improved
No change
Worsened

(Did not answer)

Total Responses
100%
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all that apply)

Q30. What types of retail services would you like to see more of or improved in the neighborhood? (select

Responses

Restaurants

Fast food/fast casual dining
Grocery

Health & Personal

Health Care

Pet care/services

Pet-friendly restaurants

(Did not answer)

Total Responses

Restaurants with outdoor seating

Personal Service (hair/nail salon, dry cleaner, etc.)

Professional Service (accountant, attorney, real estate, etc.)

Other (What do you think is lacking? Please specify)

Count
318
238
147
327
102

81
64
18
19
62
215

1591
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41.98%
25.93%
57.67%
17.99%
14.29%
11.29%

3.17%
3.35%
10.93%
37.92%
0%
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Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may select more than one

answer for this question.

Q31. Are there any locations along South End Ave or West Thames St that you consider to be an inviting

casual spot to sit, relax and/or socialize?

Responses Count %
Yes 244 43.03%
No 323 56.97%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 567
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0% r
Did not answer
Q33. How would you rate the attractiveness of storefronts in the neighborhood?
Responses Count Assigned Weight %
Very attractive 23 NULL 4.06%
Attractive 99 NULL 17.46%




Neutral 232 NULL 40.92%

Unattractive 168 NULL 29.63%
Very unattractive 45 NULL 7.94%
(Did not answer) 0 NULL 0%
Weighted Score:0

Total Responses 567
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Q34. Arcades (covered passageways framed by columns — pictured below) line the ground floor and frame
the facades of certain South End Avenue/West Thames St neighborhood buildings. In your opinion, how
does this architectural feature impact the neighborhood?

Responses Count %
Positively 332 58.55%
Neutral 170 29.98%
Negatively 65 11.46%
(Did not answer) 0 0%

Total Responses 567
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Q35. What is your overall perception of the arcades? (select all that apply)
Responses Count %
Adds to the neighborhood's character 259 45.68%
Good use of space 159 28.04%
Provides good shelter 467 82.36%
Attractive but not well utilized 83 14.64%
Neutral 49 8.64%
Interferes with visibility along sidewalk and of retail storefronts 116 20.46%
Wasted space 61 10.76%
Detracts from streetfront activity 81 14.29%
Personal safety concern (poor visibility and lighting) 56 9.88%
Other (Please specify) 112 19.75%
(Did not answer) 0 0%
Total Responses 1443
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Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may select more than one
answer for this question.




